SPIRIT-WINE*
BEER
READY TO DRINK

SHIPPER LICENSES (Wine & Spirits)
SHIPPER LICENSES (Beer)

DIRECT SHIPPERS LICENSE
SPECIAL DES LICENSES

REGISTRATION FEES
PENALTY & INTEREST
LICENSE FEES

FINES
MISCELLANEOUS
APPLICATION FEES

CIGAR SHOP/GROWLERS

HEARING COSTS
PHOTO COPIES

Nebraska Liquor Control Commission

Revenue Statement

#454100
#454101
#454102
#474101
#474300
#474111
#474108
#475100
#485100
#474's

#485100
#474100
#476100
#475101
#471101
#472200

Total Revenue for January-November 2025
Total Revenue From January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024
Total Revenue From January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025
Revenue percentage difference between 2024 and 2025

December 2025
December 2025 December 2024

$ 1,527,118.93 | $ 1,617,490.75 General Fund
$ 84768272 | $ 929,979.29 General Fund
$ 99,23955 | $ 82,287.08 General Fund
$ 1,000.00 | $ 6,000.00 General Fund
$ - $ 4,000.00 Craft Brew Board
$ 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00 | Grape And Wine Board
$ 2,560.00 [ $ 2,500.00 General Fund
$ 120.00 | $ 160.00 General Fund
$ 168.88 | $ 2,266.93 General Fund
$ 250.00 | $ 500.00 | Common School Fund
$ 19,750.00 | $ 28,550.00 | Common School Fund
$ - $ - General Fund
$ 10,270.00 | $ 11,455.00 General Fund
$ - $ 300.00 General Fund
$ 159.30 | $ 708.83 General Fund
$ - $ - General Fund
$ 2,509,819.38 | $ 2,687,697.88

*Wine Producers, Spirit Producers, and Direct Shippers excise taxes are included in this figure.

APPROVED

o

vl

@ A P

32,505,170.05

35,953,689.88

35,014,989.43
-2.61%

4&47

Director, Nebraska Liquor Control Commlssmn

*As of May 2024, the NLCC has changed the way this report is displayed.

Schedule 1



