

**Nebraska Liquor Control Commission**  
**Revenue Statement**  
**December 2025**

		<b>December 2025</b>	<b>December 2024</b>	
SPIRIT-WINE*	#454100	\$ 1,527,118.93	\$ 1,617,490.75	General Fund
BEER	#454101	\$ 847,682.72	\$ 929,979.29	General Fund
READY TO DRINK	#454102	\$ 99,239.55	\$ 82,287.08	General Fund
SHIPPER LICENSES (Wine & Spirits)	#474101	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	General Fund
SHIPPER LICENSES (Beer)	#474300	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	Craft Brew Board
DIRECT SHIPPERS LICENSE	#474111	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	Grape And Wine Board
SPECIAL DES LICENSES	#474108	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,500.00	General Fund
REGISTRATION FEES	#475100	\$ 120.00	\$ 160.00	General Fund
PENALTY & INTEREST	#485100	\$ 168.88	\$ 2,266.93	General Fund
LICENSE FEES	#474's	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	Common School Fund
FINES	#485100	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 28,550.00	Common School Fund
MISCELLANEOUS	#474100	\$ -	\$ -	General Fund
APPLICATION FEES	#476100	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 11,455.00	General Fund
CIGAR SHOP/GROWLERS	#475101	\$ -	\$ 300.00	General Fund
HEARING COSTS	#471101	\$ 159.30	\$ 708.83	General Fund
PHOTO COPIES	#472200	\$ -	\$ -	General Fund
		<b>\$ 2,509,819.38</b>	<b>\$ 2,687,697.88</b>	

Total Revenue for January-November 2025	\$ 32,505,170.05
Total Revenue From January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024	\$ 35,953,689.88
Total Revenue From January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025	\$ 35,014,989.43
Revenue percentage difference between 2024 and 2025	-2.61%

\*Wine Producers, Spirit Producers, and Direct Shippers excise taxes are included in this figure.

**APPROVED**



**Director, Nebraska Liquor Control Commission**

\*As of May 2024, the NLCC has changed the way this report is displayed.

Schedule 1